1
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/29/2022
Datasheet
MAXI Blade Fuses - Aftermarket
Rated 32V
Description

RA
TI
N
G
 (A
)
BOXED CARDED
MATERIAL
#
 CATALOG
#
MATERIAL
#
CATALOG
#
Yellow 20A 0MAX020.X MAX20 0MAX020.XP MAX20BP
Green 30A 0MAX030.X MAX30 0MAX030.XP MAX30BP
Orange 40A 0MAX040.X MAX40 0MAX040.XP MAX40BP
Red 50A 0MAX050.X MAX50 0MAX050.XP MAX50BP
Blue 60A 0MAX060.X MAX60 0MAX060.XP MAX60BP
Tan 70A 0MAX070.X MAX70 --- ---
Clear 80A 0MAX080.X MAX80 0MAX080.XP MAX80BP
Purple 100A --- --- --- ---
Please refer to the Littelfuse Aftermarket catalog for packaging information.
2
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.

The typical I2t is an average value calculated from the breaking capacity tests by using the melting time before the arcing occurs.
Ratings
Part Number
Current
Rating (A)
Housing
Material Color
Test Cable Size
(mm2)
Typ. Voltage Drop
(mV)
Typ. Cold Resistance
(mΩ)
Typ. I2t
(A2s)
0MAX020._ 20 4 76 3.10 1,100
0MAX030._ 30 4 77 1.95 4,100
0MAX040._ 40 4 75 1.42 8,500
0MAX050._ 50 6 73 1.10 11,300
0MAX060._ 60 6 77 0.89 15,300
0MAX070._ 70 10 61 0.64 21,200
0MAX080._ 80 10 62 0.54 43,600
29.2 8.8
0.8
8.1
12.7